

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9492/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2011 in CRA No.86/2005,  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MONJU ROY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents  
and office report )

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush Kanti Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave  
Petition.

Prayer for bail is rejected at this stage  
in respect of all the petitioners except for the  
petitioner No.1.

Let notice issue on bail, as far as the  
petitioner No.1 is concerned.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar