

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 18166 OF 2013
(Application for Bail)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1797 OF 2012

MONJU ROY & ORS. ... Appellants
VERSUS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL ... Respondent
REVISED OFFICE REPORT

Mr. Mithilesh Kr. Singh, Advocate for Appellants has filed application for Bail with affidavit on behalf of Appellant which has been registered as Crl. Misc. Petition No. 18166/2013.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole Respondent/State of West Bengal and represented through Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate.

It is further submitted that the Original Records pertaining to High Court and Trial Court have been received.

It is lastly submitted that the matter for non filing of additional documents was listed before the Court of Registrar on 18.09.2013, when the following Order was passed:

"The learned Advocate, Mr. Pijush K. Roy, appearing on behalf of Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant has made a submission at Bar that no additional documents are required to be filed on record.

None for the respondent.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."

The application for bail above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Revised Office Report.

DATED this the 19th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Mithilesh Kr. Singh, Advocate
 2. *Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate
- *You are requested to file Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent/ State of West Bengal.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

sk-c2