

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.18166/2013

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1797 OF 2012

MONJU ROY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This CRL.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

for Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRL.M.P. NO.18166/2013 IN CRL.A. NO.1797/2012

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is dismissed at this stage.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|