

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 24621/2014 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).

1797/2012

MONJU ROY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 19/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy,Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kabir Sankar Boss,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardana,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application (CRLMP. 24621/2014) for
bail. Mr. Anip Sachthey, learned counsel for the State accepts
notice. He may file reply within two weeks.

List the application (CRLMP. 24621/2014) alongwith the
criminal appeal for final hearing after four weeks on a N
on- Miscellaneous Day.

[O.P. SHARMA]

Signature Not Verified

[INDU BALA KAPUR]

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2015.01.19

COURT MASTER

16:57:51 IST

Reason: