

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1797/2012

MONJU ROY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 07/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pijush K.Roy, Adv.
MS. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kabir S.Bose, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within one
week.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

List of books cited:

2010 (9) SCC 73

2000 (5) SCC 207