

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.17012 OF 2015**

(Appeal against the order of Registrar dated 15.09.2015 under Order XV, Rule 5 of Supreme Court Rules, 2013)

**IN DISPOSED OF**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1797 OF 2012**

Monju Roy and Ors.	... Appellants
VERSUS	
State of West Bengal	... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the appeal above mentioned has been allowed by this Court's Order dated 17.04.2015. Copy of signed order included in the paper books at page nos.17 to 24.

It is further submitted that Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Singh, Counsel for the appellants has on 28.08.2015 filed an application seeking clarification/modification of the Judgment and Order dated 17.04.2015 and the same was lodged by the Registrar (J-I) on 15.09.2015 under Order XV, Rule 5, Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

It is further submitted that Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Singh, Counsel for the appellants has on 29.09.2015 filed an application viz. Appeal against the order of Registrar dated 15.09.2015 under Order XV, Rule 5, Supreme Court Rules, 2013, which has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.17012 of 2015.

The appeal against the order of Registrar in the disposed of matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Singh, Advocate
2. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR