

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 17012/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1797/2012

MONJU ROY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(For appeal against registrar's order and office report)

Date : 30/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pijush K.Roy, Adv.
MS.Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumitra G.Chaudhari, Adv.
MR. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We find no merit in CRLMP No. 17012 of 2015, which is
hereby dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master